CHANGE ORDER #2 AUTHORIZATION

for
Lake County Projects

Contract Number: PW 2006.061 Date: July 1, 2011
Purchase Order 904265

Project Portwine Forcemain and Lift Station Improvements Phase 2
Original Contract Amount with Change Order #1 $207,752.65

This Change Order authorizes:

An increase in the cost of the contract by $79,446

Revised Contract Amount $ 287,198.65

The circumstances said to necessitate the change in the Engineering Contract scope are as follows:

A relocation and redesign of the forcemain has been determined to be necessary due to unanticipated
easement, construction and impact fee requirements of the Forest Preserve District. The acquisition of
the abandoned 42” North Shore Sanitary District forcemain provided a cost efficient alternative route

which will result in the estimated savings with the redesign of between $481,000 and $1,188,000.

The specific tasks to be accomplished under this Change Order are as described on Applied
Technologies’ April 27, 2011 Engineering Budget attached.

FROM:
Peter E. Kolb , Superintendent Date

Chair Chair

Public Works and Transportation Committee Financial and Administration Committee




April 27, 2011

Mr. Art Malm, P. E.

Lake County Department of Public Works
650 West Winchester Road

Libertyville, Illinois 60048

Subject:  Portwine Force Main
Engineering Budget

Dear Art;

The route for the Portwine parallel force main has been changed from the Central Route
through the Forest Preserve to the Southern Route through the Riverwalk Drive area. This
change in route will require additional engineering effort, including additional field surveys as
well as changes to most of the engineering drawings.

The attached spread sheet identifies the changes and the cost for each of the changes. The total
amount of the additional costs, including work by Applied Technologies as well as work l?y
our subconsultants, is $79,446.00. We respectfully request an increase in the project budget in

that amount.

Please call with any questions. Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Applied Technologies, Inc.
™

. e v
e 7 /zf" s
el P ,,/; -
i /“ ‘?;;/}/’K f /{g’ il

Frank Tiefert, P.E.
Vice President

D:FXT Marketing Folder\BD 2791 Portwine Design\PROPOSAL\Letter Malm 003.doc
Page 1 of 1




9vrels 00Z'vis 9¥T5as ovy'L$ 0£2'92$ 70L'L$ 265 113 = ._..no.u ._«».o._.
09§ 988 JELS  3ElS i SoWwy BllRiany 107
oo e . SO Yoo
2 100 Aunes %060 “INED T Vil Siioisik TVS003 uNal ikieg] 57
- . Bowarysiy | obid| §7
9941 PpUR SHUEHEM] BT
faning pig odeitEdn | ey
T ’ S3Ees ON Z-GV-86 DUV 1-6V-66 sbuwisd] 23

SBI8P Q407 ST 2-0-66 PU 1566 VBUMRIG] |7

L ON iZ-NG-0F PUB L-WS-0F sBuwiIy! 0z

SUO[AII JGUN §-0-GZ BUMIG] B]

sabugud ON 19062 Busieir] 6]

sBuURYY 6T Bumeac A

A0S 1ty T0--§Z Butmaeit] 9L
5 10200 UO180/0 Boeideh :7-0-57 Lumeia| g1

? '81-0-02 WBnoiuL §1-0-07 sBumiiig

Bl v ‘SIOIBIAG JOUWN 71502 Boimitacs| 11 ]

NIVIN 30404 137TVHVd INIMLYOd IHL Ol S3ONVHO NoIsag
$1800 ONV L¥04343 40 13A3Y ONIYIINIONT

Bulwtin MON 'VE |D-0Z Fumeiy| f
v20'92¢ - Lo sELamO MU UM 7501053 1610 ou §-0-02 SELIELS| 6
v g N o ) ORI Ospey 16007 sBupiiny) g
: sabueud ON 30z Whneiil 1<302 Bumeia] 7
; : e . i oy SR 03 i
; . ¥
e -
oree e -
i }
1s0p (SINVIIMNENOD| OH | | 10uINGD  wIBYNWW ;
WOl e doavy Soavi | ORED  hom rrvons | e 193roud ALINLLOVINEYL on
: ;
LL0Z ‘L2 1idy
LNIWLYVYLIQ SHNOM DI78nd ALNNOD 3NVY
ALNOY N¥IHLNOS OL SONVYHD



